
 

Western South Carolina Local Section 

The Western 
Palmetto Informer 

 

American Institute of Chemical Engineers 

October 2018 Volume 18, Issue 2 

 

 Page 1 of 2 

 

EXCEL WIZARDRY  
October 16, 2018  

Bob Jones is a chemical engineer, Clemson alumnus, with 35 years 

of experience in the ECP industry.  He is currently a principal 

process engineer at Fulcrum BioEnergy where he is working on a 

first of kind plant to convert municipal solid waste (MSW) to jet 

fuel. 

  

I’m sure that almost everyone has encountered information that 

would be really useful, except that only the graphs are provided.  

The underlying raw data and perhaps some equations would be very 

useful when trying to actually utilize the information. Sure, there is 

the tried and true ruler and visual interpolation method, but there 

are better ways to convert graphs to data.  In this presentation, 

Bob will show an easy but powerful way to use Excel to do the 

heavy lifting for you. 

 

 

  

In This Issue: 

 Upcoming Meeting 

 2018-2019 Schedule 

 Officers and Executive 
Committee 

Contact Information 

Visit our website: 

www.aiche.org/wsc 

E-Mail us at: 

sec@wscaiche.org 

October 16, 2018 

6:00 – 8:00 

Dinner to be catered by 
Chick-fil-A 

RSVP (dinner only) 
$5 – Members 

$10 – Non-Members 
sec@wscaiche.org 

 
 

Clemson 

University 
Earle Hall 

Room 124 
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2018 – 2019 Calendar  

 

 

Officers and Executive Committee 

This is YOUR local section of the American Institute of Chemical Engineers.  If you 
have questions or concerns regarding operation of the WSC AIChE, or if you are a 
member that wants to help out, please contact any of the Officers or Executive 
Committee members listed below. 

 
 

DATE LOCATION EVENT 

10/16/18 Clemson 
Joint Meeting with Clemson Student Chapter 
Excel Wizardry 
Bob Jones 

11/13/18 

Michelin 
Conference 

Center 2 
(MC2) 

Joint Meeting with American Chemical Society 
Emerging Contaminants 
Dr. Mike Marcus, Chief, Bureau of Water, South Carolina 
Department of Health and Environmental Control 

1/15/18 Jacobs 
Award of 2019 Clemson Scholarship 
TBD – Clemson Faculty 

2/12/18 Jacobs 
Layer of Protection Analysis 
Bruce Stevens, Senior Specialist Engineer, Wood/AMEC 

3/12/18 Jacobs Plan First – Financial Planning Seminar 

4/9/18 TBD TBD 

TBD TBD Spring Social 

POSITION NAME COMPANY E-MAIL 

Chair Mary Ferris Michelin maryferris@charter.net 

Vice-Chair Rick Vogel Retired rvogel1@hotmail.com 

Secretary Ashley Sapyta CEC sec@wscaiche.org 

Treasurer Bruce Stevens Wood bruce.stevens@woodpls.com 

Webmaster Jacob Lindler aeSolutions jllindler@yahoo.com  

Historian Conny Walker GCSD connywalker63@gmail.com 

Former Chair Marty Milne  PinPoint Solutions martymilne@gmail.com 

Executive 
Committee 

Steve Sferra Century3 stevesferra@verizon.net 

Don Gurney Retired degurney@charter.net 

Karl McCaleb Mitsubishi kmccaleb2@bellsouth.net 
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